October 2000

West Sacramento Enterprise Zone Ranges

Ist Street

2nd Street

3rd Street

4th Street

5th Street

6th Street

7th Street

8th Street

10th Street

11th Street

13th Street

15th Street

16th Street

17th Street

18th Street

19th Street

A Street (aka: James)
Acorn Court
Alabama Avenue
Alabama Court
Alameda Blvd.
Allan Ave.
Allan's Alley
Alvin Street
Andrew St

Anna St (Rd 136A)
Antioch Ave
Arlington

Arthur Drive
Ash Avenue

B St (aka: William)
Ball Park Drive
Balsam Street
Beacon Blvd

3300
200
200
100

600
200
100
200

70
100
600
600

600

200
400
1000
1200

3599 Both
799 Both
799 Both
799 Both
799 Both
699 Both
699 Both
699 Both
499 Both
799 Both
399 Both
499 Both
599 Both
299 Both

0 Both

1699 Both
599 Both

1599 Both

1920 Both

2013 Both
499 Both

P#45-490-051

95 Both
199 Both
699 Both

1499 Both

9999 Both

9999 Both
899 Both

1805 Both
599 Both

only only

1099 Both

3099 Both

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
1-1-00

2-26-88
2-26-88

1-7-98
1-7-98



October 2000

West Sacramento Enterprise Zone Ranges

Beacon Blvd
Beardsley Drive
Bell Circle
Blacker Ave
Boatman Avenue
Bonita Court
Bowlen Drive
Briarwood Avenue
Bryte Avenue
Buckeye Drive
Burrows Street
C St (aka: Elizabeth)
California Street
Canal Street
Canal Street
Canna Way
Carlin Drive
Carolina Avenue
Carrie Street
Carrigan Court
Casselman Drive
Castle Court
Cebrian Street
Cedar Street
Channel Drive
Chaparral Way
Charles Street
Circle Street
Citrus Street
Clarendon Street
Coke Street
Commerce Drive
Constitution Avenue
Cummins Way
D St (aka: Ann)
Danbury Court

3251
700
0

1
2400
1300
600
900
400
1900
1200
200
600
3100

1000

1900
1000
1900

700
1700
1500

600
1900

400
1000

1600
1000
3100
3700

600
200
1300

only
999
99
9999
2599
1399
699
999
999
2099
1299
599
699
3199
9999
1099
999
1999
1499
1999
999
1799
1799
799
4099
599
1199
199
1699
1699
3199
3999
9999
1199
499
1399

Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both

9-97
2-26-88
2-26-88

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

2-26-88
1998

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

1-7-98

1-7-98

1-7-98



October 2000

West Sacramento Enterprise Zone Ranges

Davis Road
Deerwood Circle
Deerwood Street
Del Monte Street
Delaware Avenue
Delaware Court
Delta Lane
Devon Avenue
Dobros Drive
Doran Avenue
Douglas Drive
Drever Street
Drew Street
Duluth Street

E St (aka: Harriet)
El Cielo

El Mar

El Monte

El Paseo

El Rancho Court
El Rio

Elder Drive
Elizabeth Street
Elkhorn Plaza
Elliot Street

Elm Street
Embarcadero Drive
Enterprise Blvd
Euclid Street
Evergreen Avenue
Evergreen Circle
F St (aka: Mary)
Fairway Drive
Fallbrook Street
Fergusun Court

Ferndale Circle

1800
1500
2200
1100
2000

800

1400
3500
500
500
1100
2900
100

000

700
600
700
1000
800

1200
300
1700
3400
200
700
1100
500
1700

9999
1899
1999
2799
1999
2099
899
9999
1499
3699
999
1099
1299
3199
999
199
199
199
199
000
199
899
699
799
1099
999
9999
2199
499
3299
3499
999
899
1599
599
1799

Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
7-28-89
2-26-88
2-26-88
10-90

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

1-7-98

1-7-98



October 2000

West Sacramento Enterprise Zone Ranges

Fernwood Street
Flossie Avenue
Fourness Drive
Franklynn Way
Freeboard Drive
Fremont Blvd
French Ave.

Front Street
Frontage Road

G St (aka: Margaret)
Galveston Street
Garden Acres Drive
Gardenia Avenue
Garnet Street

Glide Avenue

Glide Court

Grande Vista Avenue
Greenmeadow Avenue
Greenwood Avenue
Gregory Ave
Gregory Street
Halyard Drive
Harbor Blvd
Harbor Pointe Place
Hardy Drive
Harmon Ave
Haverhill Street
Hemlock Street
Hickory Way
Higgins Road

Hilar Avenue

Hill Court

Hobson Avenue (North)

Hobson Avenue
Holland Drive
Holly Street

1000
2600
600
2601
0
700
1
2400
0
200
500
1
1700
800
400
500
1400
3400
700
1
3605
1100
400
705
500
1
1000
1000
2100
1

1
800
500
1000
400
2200

1699
2699
899
2699
0
1099
9999
2599
0
699
799
99
1799
899
799
598
1799
3599
899
9999
only
1499
1599
775
899
9999
1199
1099
2299
9999
9999
899
899
1699
599
2399

Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both

Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

11-99
4-90
2-26-88
9-97
2-26-88

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

1-7-98

1-7-98

1-7-98

1-7-98
1-7-98



October 2000

Houston Street
Industrial Blvd
Industrial Blvd
Inglewood Drive
Jackson Street
James Street
Jasmine Avenue
Jefferson Blvd
Jefferson Blvd.
Joan Street
Johnson Road
Jones Circle
Julian Drive
Kegle Drive
KOVR Drive
Lake Court

Lake Road
Lakewood Drive
Laurel Lane
Levee Road 136
Lighthouse Drive
Lilac Lane
Linden Road
Lisbon Avenue
Longcroft Street
Madrone Avenue
Manchester Street
Manzanita Way
Maple Street
Marigold Street
Marshall Road
Marston Street
Maryland Avenue
Maryland Court
May Street
McKinley Way

500
4000
2324
700
100
600
400
2021
500
900
800
0
700
500
2800
4000
4600
1400
500
401
0
400
1
1400
1000
1500
1
1700
0
800
1
1000
1000
2000
1400

400

799
9999
3999

899

299

699

699
9999
2020

999

899

99

899

899
2899
4099
4999
1799
1899

405
9999

599
9999
1799
1199
1899
9999
2099
9999

899
9999
1199
1999
2099
1499

499

Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both

West Sacramento Enterprise Zone Ranges

2-26-88

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
10-90
10-91
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
9-92
2-26-88

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

2-26-88
1-95
2-26-88

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

1-7-98

1-7-98

1-7-98

1-7-98

1-7-98



October 2000

West Sacramento Enterprise Zone Ranges

Meadow Road
Media Court
Merkley Avenue
Michigan Blvd
Middle Street
Mikon Street
Milton Street
Morning Glory Street
Morse Court
Mosswood Circle
Mulvany Place
Myrtle Avenue
Newton Way
Newton Way
Norfolk Avenue
Northport Drive
Oak Street
Oakmont Way
Orchard Way
Overland Court
Oxford Street
Palomar Avenue
Park Blvd

Park Circle
Parkway Blvd
Parkway Place
Partridge Avenue
Pecan Court
Pecan Street
Pennsylvania Avenue
Pennsylvania Court
Perkins Road
Pierce Street
Pine Street
Poplar Avenue
Port Street

900
0
800
500
0
1400
1000
800
1100
1700
0
400
0
617
1200
700
800
2100
900
1450
1900
3400
900
1100
1200
3601
1
808
400
1500
2000
1
1000
800
400
2400

1699
9999
2099
2399
9999
1599
1199
899
1299
1799
999
799
99
645
1699
899
999
2299
1099
1699
2099
3699
2099
1199
1900
3702
9999
856
899
1999
2099
9999
1199
899
1099
2699

Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both

2-26-88
5-11-90
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
1998
2-26-88
2-26-88
9-92
2-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
10-90
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
9-90
2-26-88

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

1-7-98

1-7-98



October 2000

West Sacramento Enterprise Zone Ranges

Portsmouth Avenue
Portsmouth Court
Proctor Avenue
Raley Court
Ramco Street

Reed Avenue
Regent Street
Reuter Drive

Rice Avenue

Rice Mill Road
Rich Street

Riske Lane

River Road (South)
River Road South
Riverbank Road
Riverpointe Drive
Riverside Parkway
Rockrose Road
Rogers Street

Rose Court
Sacramento Avenue
Sacramento River Shore
Seabrook Court
Seaport Blvd
Sellers Way
Sharian Street
Shaw Drive

Shore Street

Short Street

Simon Terrace
Smilax Avenue

SN Railroad
Solano Street
Sonora Avenue
Soule Street

Sparkman Court

1500
1700
1800
0
2900
1700
0
700
2200
900
1000
800
2100
1
1000
700
800
1400
1000
1100
600
1
500
3600
2300
900
500
1100
500
900
400
1
500
1300
889
500

1699
1799
2099
1600
3010
3599
0
999
2898
1099
1199
899
9999
2099
1799
799
1000
1899
1199
1199
1699
9999
599
4099
2499
999
599
1499
699
999
699
9999
899
1399
1099
599

Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
11-6-98
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

2-26-88
2-26-88
10-90

10-90

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

1-7-98

1-7-98

1-7-98



October 2000

West Sacramento Enterprise Zone Ranges

Starboard Drive 0
Stillwater Road 795
Stone Blvd 0
Stone Court 2000
Stuart Court 800
Sullivan Court 1200
Sunset Avenue 513
Sutter Avenue 500
Sycamore Avenue 900
Taber Street 1000
Terminal Street 1100
Thomas Place 0
Thorpe Road 1
Todhunter Avenue 400
Touchstone Place 1
Tower Court 700
Tower Street 100
Tradewinds Circle 1300
Triangle Court 1000
Tule Jake Road 0
Vermont Avenue 1500
Walnut Circle 2200
Walnut Street 400
Washington Avenue 400
Water Street 500
Webster Street 300
Welland Way 600
West Capitol Avenue 300
West Street 0
Westacre Road 400
Westport Parkway 0
Westwood 1700
William Street 600
Willow Avenue 1700
Windward Circle 1300

Yolo Street 500

950
2299
2099

899
1299

899

799
1099
1199
1898

999
9999

999
9999

799

199
1399
1099

1999
2299
899
499
899
799
699
4900

1165
9999
1799

699
2099
1399

999

Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both
Both

2-26-88
9-97

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
1998

2-26-88
2-26-88

2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
10-16-98
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88
2-26-88

1-7-98
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