West Sacramento Enterprise Zone Ranges -1-

1st Street	3300	3599	Both	2-26-88	
2nd Street	200	799	Both	2-26-88	
3rd Street	200	799	Both	2-26-88	
4th Street	100	799	Both	2-26-88	
5th Street	0	799	Both	2-26-88	
6th Street	0	699	Both	2-26-88	
7th Street	600	699	Both	2-26-88	
8th Street	200	699	Both	2-26-88	
10th Street	100	499	Both	2-26-88	
11th Street	200	799	Both	2-26-88	
13th Street	0	399	Both	2-26-88	
15th Street	0	499	Both	2-26-88	
16th Street	0	599	Both	2-26-88	
17th Street	100	299	Both	2-26-88	
18th Street	0	0	Both	2-26-88	
19th Street	0	1699	Both	2-26-88	
A Street (aka: James)	400	599	Both	2-26-88	
Acorn Court	1500	1599	Both	2-26-88	
Alabama Avenue	1100	1920	Both	2-26-88	
Alabama Court	2000	2013	Both	2-26-88	
Alameda Blvd.	0	499	Both	2-26-88	
Allan Ave.		P#45-49	0-051		
Allan's Alley	70	95	Both	2-26-88	
Alvin Street	100	199	Both	2-26-88	
Andrew St	600	699	Both	2-26-88	
Anna St (Rd 136A)	600	1499	Both	2-26-88	
Antioch Ave	1	9999	Both		1-7-98
Arlington	1	9999	Both		1-7-98
Arthur Drive	600	899	Both	2-26-88	
Ash Avenue	0	1805	Both	2-26-88	
B St (aka: William)	200	599	Both	2-26-88	
Ball Park Drive	400	only	only	1-1-00	
Balsam Street	1000	1099	Both	2-26-88	
Beacon Blvd	1200	3099	Both	2-26-88	

West Sacramento Enterprise Zone Ranges -2-

Beacon Blvd	3251	only	Both	9-97	
Beardsley Drive	700	999	Both	2-26-88	
Bell Circle	0	99	Both	2-26-88	
Blacker Ave	1	9999	Both		1-7-98
Boatman Avenue	2400	2599	Both	2-26-88	
Bonita Court	1300	1399	Both	2-26-88	
Bowlen Drive	600	699	Both	2-26-88	
Briarwood Avenue	900	999	Both	2-26-88	
Bryte Avenue	400	999	Both	2-26-88	
Buckeye Drive	1900	2099	Both	2-26-88	
Burrows Street	1200	1299	Both	2-26-88	
C St (aka: Elizabeth)	200	599	Both	2-26-88	
California Street	600	699	Both	2-26-88	
Canal Street	3100	3199	Both	2-26-88	
Canal Street	1	9999	Both		1-7-98
Canna Way	1000	1099	Both	2-26-88	
Carlin Drive	0	999	Both	1998	
Carolina Avenue	1900	1999	Both	2-26-88	
Carrie Street	1000	1499	Both	2-26-88	
Carrigan Court	1900	1999	Both	2-26-88	
Casselman Drive	700	999	Both	2-26-88	
Castle Court	1700	1799	Both	2-26-88	
Cebrian Street	1500	1799	Both	2-26-88	
Cedar Street	600	799	Both	2-26-88	
Channel Drive	1900	4099	Both	2-26-88	
Chaparral Way	400	599	Both	2-26-88	
Charles Street	1000	1199	Both	2-26-88	
Circle Street	0	199	Both	2-26-88	
Citrus Street	1600	1699	Both	2-26-88	
Clarendon Street	1000	1699	Both	2-26-88	
Coke Street	3100	3199	Both	2-26-88	
Commerce Drive	3700	3999	Both	2-26-88	
Constitution Avenue	1	9999	Both		1-7-98
Cummins Way	600	1199	Both	2-26-88	
D St (aka: Ann)	200	499	Both	2-26-88	
Danbury Court	1300	1399	Both	2-26-88	

West Sacramento Enterprise Zone Ranges -3-

Davis Road	1	9999	Both		1-7-98
Deerwood Circle	1800	1899	Both	2-26-88	
Deerwood Street	1500	1999	Both	2-26-88	
Del Monte Street	2200	2799	Both	2-26-88	
Delaware Avenue	1100	1999	Both	2-26-88	
Delaware Court	2000	2099	Both	2-26-88	
Delta Lane	800	899	Both	2-26-88	
Devon Avenue	1	9999	Both		1-7-98
Dobros Drive	1400	1499	Both	2-26-88	
Doran Avenue	3500	3699	Both	2-26-88	
Douglas Drive	500	999	Both	2-26-88	
Drever Street	500	1099	Both	2-26-88	
Drew Street	1100	1299	Both	2-26-88	
Duluth Street	2900	3199	Both	2-26-88	
E St (aka: Harriet)	100	999	Both	2-26-88	
El Cielo	0	199	Both	2-26-88	
El Mar	0	199	Both	2-26-88	
El Monte	0	199	Both	2-26-88	
El Paseo	0	199	Both	2-26-88	
El Rancho Court	000	000	Both	2-26-88	
El Rio	0	199	Both	2-26-88	
Elder Drive	700	899	Both	2-26-88	
Elizabeth Street	600	699	Both	2-26-88	
Elkhorn Plaza	700	799	Both	2-26-88	
Elliot Street	1000	1099	Both	2-26-88	
Elm Street	800	999	Both	2-26-88	
Embarcadero Drive	0	9999	Both	7-28-89	
Enterprise Blvd	1200	2199	Both	2-26-88	
Euclid Street	300	499	Both	2-26-88	
Evergreen Avenue	1700	3299	Both	10-90	
Evergreen Circle	3400	3499	Both	2-26-88	
F St (aka: Mary)	200	999	Both	2-26-88	
Fairway Drive	700	899	Both	2-26-88	
Fallbrook Street	1100	1599	Both	2-26-88	
Fergusun Court	500	599	Both	2-26-88	
Ferndale Circle	1700	1799	Both	2-26-88	

West Sacramento Enterprise Zone Ranges -4-

Fernwood Street	1000	1699	Both	2-26-88	
Flossie Avenue	2600	2699	Both	2-26-88	
Fourness Drive	600	899	Both	2-26-88	
Franklynn Way	2601	2699	Both	2-26-88	
Freeboard Drive	0	0	Both	2-26-88	
Fremont Blvd	700	1099	Both	2-26-88	
French Ave.	1	9999	Both		1-7-98
Front Street	2400	2599	Both	2-26-88	
Frontage Road	0	0	Both	2-26-88	
G St (aka: Margaret)	200	699	Both	2-26-88	
Galveston Street	500	799	Both	2-26-88	
Garden Acres Drive	1	99	Both	2-26-88	
Gardenia Avenue	1700	1799	Both	2-26-88	
Garnet Street	800	899	Both	2-26-88	
Glide Avenue	400	799	Both	2-26-88	
Glide Court	500	598	Both	2-26-88	
Grande Vista Avenue	1400	1799	Both	2-26-88	
Greenmeadow Avenue	3400	3599	Both	2-26-88	
Greenwood Avenue	700	899	Both	2-26-88	
Gregory Ave	1	9999	Both		1-7-98
Gregory Street	3605	only		11-99	
Halyard Drive	1100	1499	Both	4-90	
Harbor Blvd	400	1599	Both	2-26-88	
Harbor Pointe Place	705	775	Both	9-97	
Hardy Drive	500	899	Both	2-26-88	
Harmon Ave	1	9999	Both		1-7-98
Haverhill Street	1000	1199	Both	2-26-88	
Hemlock Street	1000	1099	Both	2-26-88	
Hickory Way	2100	2299	Both	2-26-88	
Higgins Road	1	9999	Both		1-7-98
Hilar Avenue	1	9999	Both		1-7-98
Hill Court	800	899	Both	2-26-88	
Hobson Avenue (North)	500	899	Both	2-26-88	
Hobson Avenue	1000	1699	Both	2-26-88	
Holland Drive	400	599	Both	2-26-88	
Holly Street	2200	2399	Both	2-26-88	

West Sacramento Enterprise Zone Ranges -5-

Houston Street	500	799	Both	2-26-88	
Industrial Blvd	4000	9999	Both		1-7-98
Industrial Blvd	2324	3999	Both	2-26-88	
Inglewood Drive	700	899	Both	2-26-88	
Jackson Street	100	299	Both	2-26-88	
James Street	600	699	Both	2-26-88	
Jasmine Avenue	400	699	Both	2-26-88	
Jefferson Blvd	2021	9999	Both		1-7-98
Jefferson Blvd.	500	2020	Both	2-26-88	
Joan Street	900	999	Both	2-26-88	
Johnson Road	800	899	Both	2-26-88	
Jones Circle	0	99	Both	2-26-88	
Julian Drive	700	899	Both	2-26-88	
Kegle Drive	500	899	Both	2-26-88	
KOVR Drive	2800	2899	Both	10-90	
Lake Court	4000	4099	Both	10-91	
Lake Road	4600	4999	Both	2-26-88	
Lakewood Drive	1400	1799	Both	2-26-88	
Laurel Lane	500	1899	Both	2-26-88	
Levee Road 136	401	405	Both	2-26-88	
Lighthouse Drive	0	9999	Both	9-92	
Lilac Lane	400	599	Both	2-26-88	
Linden Road	1	9999	Both		1-7-98
Lisbon Avenue	1400	1799	Both	2-26-88	
Longcroft Street	1000	1199	Both	2-26-88	
Madrone Avenue	1500	1899	Both	2-26-88	
Manchester Street	1	9999	Both		1-7-98
Manzanita Way	1700	2099	Both	2-26-88	
Maple Street	0	9999	Both	1-95	
Marigold Street	800	899	Both	2-26-88	
Marshall Road	1	9999	Both		1-7-98
Marston Street	1000	1199	Both	2-26-88	
Maryland Avenue	1000	1999	Both	2-26-88	
Maryland Court	2000	2099	Both	2-26-88	
May Street	1400	1499	Both	2-26-88	
McKinley Way	400	499	Both	2-26-88	

West Sacramento Enterprise Zone Ranges -6-

900	1699	Both	2-26-88	
0	9999	Both	5-11-90	
800	2099	Both	2-26-88	
500	2399	Both	2-26-88	
0	9999	Both	2-26-88	
1400	1599	Both	2-26-88	
1000	1199	Both	2-26-88	
800	899	Both	2-26-88	
1100	1299	Both	2-26-88	
1700	1799	Both	2-26-88	
0	999	Both	1998	
400	799	Both	2-26-88	
0	99	Both	2-26-88	
617	645	Both	9-92	
1200	1699	Both	2-88	
700	899	Both	2-26-88	
800	999	Both	2-26-88	
2100	2299	Both	2-26-88	
900	1099	Both	2-26-88	
1450	1699	Both	10-90	
1900	2099	Both	2-26-88	
3400	3699	Both	2-26-88	
900	2099	Both	2-26-88	
1100	1199	Both	2-26-88	
1200	1900	Both	9-90	
3601	3702	Both	2-26-88	
1	9999	Both		1-7-98
808	856	Both	2-26-88	
400	899	Both	2-26-88	
1500	1999	Both	2-26-88	
2000	2099	Both	2-26-88	
1	9999	Both		1-7-98
1000	1199	Both	2-26-88	
800	899	Both	2-26-88	
400	1099	Both	2-26-88	
2400	2699	Both	2-26-88	
	0 800 500 0 1400 1000 800 1100 1700 0 400 0 617 1200 700 800 2100 900 1450 1900 3400 900 1100 1200 3601 1 808 400 1500 2000 1 1000 800 400	0 9999 800 2099 500 2399 0 9999 1400 1599 1000 1199 800 899 1100 1299 1700 1799 0 999 400 799 0 99 617 645 1200 1699 700 899 800 999 2100 2299 900 1099 1450 1699 1900 2099 1100 1199 1200 1900 3601 3702 1 9999 808 856 400 899 1500 1999 2000 2099 1 9999 1000 1199 800 899 400 1099	0 9999 Both 800 2099 Both 500 2399 Both 0 99999 Both 1400 1599 Both 1000 1199 Both 800 899 Both 1100 1299 Both 1700 1799 Both 0 999 Both 400 799 Both 617 645 Both 1200 1699 Both 700 899 Both 800 999 Both 900 1099 Both 1450 1699 Both 1900 2099 Both 1900 2099 Both 1100 1199 Both 1200 1900 Both 1200 1900 Both 100 1999 Both 100 1999 Both 100 1999 Both 1500 1999 Both <	0 9999 Both 5-11-90 800 2099 Both 2-26-88 500 2399 Both 2-26-88 0 9999 Both 2-26-88 1400 1599 Both 2-26-88 1000 1199 Both 2-26-88 800 899 Both 2-26-88 1100 1299 Both 2-26-88 1700 1799 Both 2-26-88 1700 1799 Both 2-26-88 0 999 Both 1998 400 799 Both 2-26-88 617 645 Both 9-92 1200 1699 Both 2-26-88 800 999 Both 2-26-88 800 999 Both 2-26-88 1450 1699 Both 2-26-88 1450 1699 Both 10-90 1900 2099 Both 2-26-88

West Sacramento Enterprise Zone Ranges -7-

Portsmouth Avenue	1500	1699	Both	2-26-88	
Portsmouth Court	1700	1799	Both	2-26-88	
Proctor Avenue	1800	2099	Both	2-26-88	
Raley Court	0	1600	Both	2-26-88	
Ramco Street	2900	3010	Both	11-6-98	
Reed Avenue	1700	3599	Both	2-26-88	
Regent Street	0	0	Both	2-26-88	
Reuter Drive	700	999	Both	2-26-88	
Rice Avenue	2200	2898	Both	2-26-88	
Rice Mill Road	900	1099	Both	2-26-88	
Rich Street	1000	1199	Both	2-26-88	
Riske Lane	800	899	Both	2-26-88	
River Road (South)	2100	9999	Both		1-7-98
River Road South	1	2099	Both	2-26-88	
Riverbank Road	1000	1799	Both	2-26-88	
Riverpointe Drive	700	799	Both	10-90	
Riverside Parkway	800	1000	Both	10-90	
Rockrose Road	1400	1899	Both	2-26-88	
Rogers Street	1000	1199	Both	2-26-88	
Rose Court	1100	1199	Both	2-26-88	
Sacramento Avenue	600	1699	Both	2-26-88	
Sacramento River Shore	1	9999	Both		1-7-98
Seabrook Court	500	599	Both	2-26-88	
Seaport Blvd	3600	4099	Both	2-26-88	
Sellers Way	2300	2499	Both	2-26-88	
Sharian Street	900	999	Both	2-26-88	
Shaw Drive	500	599	Both	2-26-88	
Shore Street	1100	1499	Both	2-26-88	
Short Street	500	699	Both	2-26-88	
Simon Terrace	900	999	Both	2-26-88	
Smilax Avenue	400	699	Both	2-26-88	
SN Railroad	1	9999	Both		1-7-98
Solano Street	500	899	Both	2-26-88	
Sonora Avenue	1300	1399	Both	2-26-88	
Soule Street	889	1099	Both	2-26-88	
Sparkman Court	500	599	Both	2-26-88	

West Sacramento Enterprise Zone Ranges -8-

Starboard Drive	0	0	Both	2-26-88	
Stillwater Road	795	950	Both	9-97	
Stone Blvd	0	2299	Both	2-26-88	
Stone Court	2000	2099	Both	2-26-88	
Stuart Court	800	899	Both	2-26-88	
Sullivan Court	1200	1299	Both	2-26-88	
Sunset Avenue	513	899	Both	2-26-88	
Sutter Avenue	500	799	Both	2-26-88	
Sycamore Avenue	900	1099	Both	2-26-88	
Taber Street	1000	1199	Both	2-26-88	
Terminal Street	1100	1898	Both	2-26-88	
Thomas Place	0	999	Both	1998	
Thorpe Road	1	9999	Both	2-26-88	
Todhunter Avenue	400	999	Both	2-26-88	
Touchstone Place	1	9999	Both		1-7-98
Tower Court	700	799	Both	2-26-88	
Tower Street	100	199	Both	2-26-88	
Tradewinds Circle	1300	1399	Both	2-26-88	
Triangle Court	1000	1099	Both	2-26-88	
Tule Jake Road	0	0	Both	2-26-88	
Vermont Avenue	1500	1999	Both	2-26-88	
Walnut Circle	2200	2299	Both	2-26-88	
Walnut Street	400	899	Both	2-26-88	
Washington Avenue	400	499	Both	2-26-88	
Water Street	500	899	Both	2-26-88	
Webster Street	300	799	Both	2-26-88	
Welland Way	600	699	Both	2-26-88	
West Capitol Avenue	300	4900	Both	2-26-88	
West Street	0	0	Both	2-26-88	
Westacre Road	400	1165	Both	2-26-88	
Westport Parkway	0	9999	Both	10-16-98	
Westwood	1700	1799	Both	2-26-88	
William Street	600	699	Both	2-26-88	
Willow Avenue	1700	2099	Both	2-26-88	
Windward Circle	1300	1399	Both	2-26-88	
Yolo Street	500	999	Both	2-26-88	